

Manly Local Environmental Plan 2013 (Amendment No 6)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

HENRY WONG, GENERAL MANAGER, MANLY COUNCIL As delegate for the Minister for Planning

Manly Local Environmental Plan 2013 (Amendment No 6)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Manly Local Environmental Plan 2013 (Amendment No 6).

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to certain land to which Manly Local Environmental Plan 2013 applies.

4 Maps

The maps adopted by *Manly Local Environmental Plan 2013* are amended or replaced, as the case requires, by the maps approved by the Minister on the making of this Plan.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Manly Local Environmental Plan 2013

[1] Schedule 5 Environmental heritage

Insert "; Lot X, DP 396599" after "Lot D, DP 335027" in Part 1 in the matter relating to item no I24.

[2] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I34

Insert "Lot 22, DP 1124834" under the heading "Property description".

[3] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I35

Insert "Lot 7345, DP 1153583" under the heading "Property description".

[4] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l41

Insert "Lot 1, DP 1154756" under the heading "**Property description**".

[5] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I42

Insert "Lot 7118, DP 1059397" under the heading "Property description".

[6] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I55

Omit "Lots 7, 11, 12 and 13, DP 978699; Lot 10, DP 82577". Insert instead "Lots 7, 12 and 13, DP 978699; Lots 10 and 11, DP 82577".

[7] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l61

Insert "Lot 1, DP 965733;" after "Lot 3, Section C, DP 3408;".

[8] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I72

Omit "95-97, 99 and 101 Addison Road".

Insert instead "95, 97-99 and 101 Addison Road".

[9] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I75

Omit "57, 63 and 86–106 Addison Road".

Insert instead "57, 63, 86, 86A and 88–106 Addison Road".

[10] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I85

Omit "Lot 16, DP 2428". Insert instead "Lot 9, DP 2428".

[11] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l112

Omit "102-108 The Corso". Insert instead "102-112 The Corso".

[12] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I132.

Omit "Part of" wherever occurring.

[13] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I131

Omit "Lot 2, DP 544297;".

Insert instead "Lots 2 and 3, DP 1180263; Lots 1–20, DP 1189590;".

[14] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I145

Insert "Lot 1, DP 809933; Lot 2, DP 1170245" under the heading "Property description".

[15] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l146

Insert "Lot 3, DP 1170245" under the heading "Property description".

[16] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no l162

Insert "Lot 2502, DP 1143032; Lots 2424, 2661 and 2726, DP 752038; Lot 7379, DP 1164856" under the heading "**Property description**".

[17] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I229

Insert "Lot 1, DP 72989;" after "Lot 1, DP 952875;".

[18] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I236

Insert "Part of SP 5798; Part of SP 2604; Part of SP 6833" under the heading "**Property description**".

[19] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I247

Insert "Lot 1, DP 999133" under the heading "Property description".

[20] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I252

Omit "3–8 West Promenade". Insert instead "3, 5, 6, 7 and 8 West Promenade".

[21] Schedule 5, Part 1, item no I252

Omit "Lot B, 322790;". Insert instead "Lot B, SP 8888;".